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    Saint Peter Catholic 
       Church                             

     100 Saint Peter Drive  
P.O. Box 248  

Douglas, MI 49406  
 

Parish Office:       269 -857-7951 
Website:   www.stpeter -douglas.org  
Facebook:    @stpeterdouglas  

 

Pastor:  Fr. Fabio H. Garz·n, VF 
fr.garzon@stpeter-douglas.org 
Pastoral Associate 
Rick Hardy 
rick.hardy@stpeter-douglas.org 
Business Administrator 
Ralph Hensley 
ralph.hensley@stpeter-douglas.org 
Office Administrator 
Geri Pantelleria  
geri.pantelleria@stpeter-douglas.org 
Director of Faith Formation & Evangelization: 
Alisha Giles 
alisha.giles@stpeter-douglas.org 
Communication Coordinator 
Liliana Van Dam 
liliana.vandam@stpeter-douglas.org 
RCIA, Pastoral Care   
Marianne Hoffman 
marianne.hoffman@stpeter-douglas.org 
Sacristan 
Nancy Maslanka 
nancy.maslanka@stpeter-douglas.org 
Music Director       
Stephen Rumler 
stephen.rumler@stpeter-douglas.org 
 

Maintenance:        857-7951 
Funeral Planning:     Parish Office ext. 0 
Pastoral Council: Pastoral.Council@stpeter-douglas.org 
Finance Council:  Finance.Council@stpeter-douglas.org 
Capital Campaign: OnTheRock@stpeter-douglas.org  
 

External Collaborative  
San Felipe de Jesús Catholic Church  
5586 117th Ave.  
PO Box 558  
Fennville, MI 49408  
Oficina Parroquial/Parish Office :  269 -561-5029  

 

Sunday: 2nd Sunday of Lent  
 Gn 22:1-2, 9a, 10-13, 15-18/Ps 116:10,  
 15, 16-17, 18-19 [9]/Rom 8:31b-34/Mk 9:2-10  
Monday: Dn 9:4b-10/Ps 79:8, 9 11 and  
 13 [cf. 103:10a]/Lk 6:36-38 
Tuesday: Is 1:10, 16-20/Ps 50:8-9, 16bc-17,  
 21 and 23 [23b]/Mt 23:1-12 
Wednesday: St. Katharine Drexel, Virgin  
 Jer 18:18-20/Ps 31:5-6, 14, 15-16 [17b]/Mt 20:17-28 
Thursday: St. Casimir  
 Jer 17:5-10/Ps 1:1-2, 3, 4 and 6 [40:5a]/Lk 16:19-31 
Friday: Gn 37:3-4, 12-13a, 17b-28a/Ps 105:16-17,  
 18-19, 20-21 [5a]/Mt 21:33-43, 45-46 
Saturday:  Mi 7:14-15, 18-20/Ps 103:1-2, 3-4, 9-10, 
   11-12 [8a]/Lk 15:1-3, 11-32 
Next Sunday: 3rd Sunday of Lent 
 Ex 20:1-17 or 20:1-3, 7-8, 12-17/Ps 19:8, 9, 10, 11 [Jn 
6:68c]/1 Cor 1:22-25/Jn 2:13-25 or Ex 17:3-7, Ps 95:1-
2, 6-7, 8-9 [8]/Rom 5:1-2, 5-8/Jn 4:5-42 

wŜŀŘƛƴƎǎ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ ²ŜŜƪ 

aŀǎǎ LƴǘŜƴǝƻƴǎ 

The St. Peter Prayer Line unites parishioners in 

a spirit of Christian Charity to pray for the 

needs of our parishioners, especially:  
 

Frances Byk, Jackie Diaz, Tom Doucette, Janet 
Fahey, Fr. John Flynn, OSA, Ronnie Hebrank,  
MaryAnn Hensley, Dolly Leonard, Madison  
McAllister, Deacon Tony Nethercott, Sylvia Scurio, 
Br. Larry Sparacino, OSA, Kathy Sturm, Sa¼l Su§rez, 
Jr., Joseph Walters, and all the sick on St. Peterôs Prayer 
Line. The group will continue to pray for your request until 
they hear differently from you. 

Saturday, Feb 27 
   5:00pm �‚��Deceased Members of the  
   Gamble & Willmeng Families 
Sunday, Feb 28 
 8:00am �‚��Lou Hallacy 
  by The Knights of Columbus 
 10:30am �‚����Bonnie Unwin 
 Monday, March 1 
   8:30am �‚��Tony Chop 
  by Jack Donohue 
Tuesday, March 2 
   8:30am �‚��Bonnie Unwin  
  by John & Patricia Huyge 
Thursday, March 4 
 8:30am Fr. Stanley Witek  
  by John & Patricia Huyge 
Friday, March 5 
    8:30am In reparation for sins committed against 
  the Sacred Heart of Jesus 
Saturday, March 6 
   8:30am In reparation for sins committed against 
  the Immaculate Heart of Mary 
 5:00pm Michael Mayer  
  by Jim & Marianne Hoffman 
Next Sunday, March 7 
 8:00am �‚��Lou Hallacy 
  by Kate Godwin 
 10:30am �‚��Larry Rasmussen  
  by Al & Mary Ellingsen 
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